Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 AUG 2004

09-07-2004

10/488491

Form **PTO-1595** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102830915 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp Atty Docket No.: RADSA 18.913 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1) Shai AMIR Name: SANRAD 2) Yaron KLEIN 32 Habarzel Street Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Tel-Aviv Execution Date:__August 16, 2004 (1 and 2) Country: Israel Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 16, 2014 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: L concerning document should be mailed: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name: IP Department 15th FI. Enclosed Internal Address:___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 575 Madison/Avenue Street Address: 50-1290 New York (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg**p**ing informat**i**on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 16, 2004 Brian S. Myers Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: I

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>FL 980/89364US</u> on <u>LL 2004</u> pursuant to 37 C.F.A. 1.10.

REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0976

		assignmen	r	Docket No.	SANDSA 18.913
WHEREAS, the bolow LOAD BALANCING I	numed inventor, AS METHOD FOR EX BASED STOR	SIONOR, has made a cert CCHANGING DATA BE AGE AREA NETWO	ula new and usoful IWEEN MULTIF IRK	Invention in: LE HOSTS A	ND STORAGE
for which					
(check one)	un applicatio	on is being filed concurren	tly horowith,		
	an application	on for a Patent of the Unite plication Scrint No. <u>19/4</u>	d States was filed 66.491	on February	27, 2004
	RAD				
having a place of busine	ne al <u>32 Habarzel</u> TainAlieu S	Street 59710, Israel			ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining		and interest in, to and und	or the said inventi-	on and the said	
set over, and by these partrepresentatives and using application and all divisions and all divisions are all minimition, all application country or countries for same the priority rights of the country or countries for the country or which including, without limits investion in any country of industrial property prepresentatives and assign ASSIGNOR concentred, and will not expected, and will not expected.	escale diers hereby in the eather hight, one, renownis and read extensions there as for persons, utility high so the United Statement for the Protection of	is hereby acknowledged, is sell, settly, transfer and seal, settly, transfer and section in the notified and inscreaming, to such soft and all applications for youndels, and designs whith the right and states application to of Industrial Property, or a is affect, as may be applied models, in white of earther models, in white of earther to the United States and it is the Commissioner of Pate to the United States, whose losts as aforesid, to seems that the terms of this instruction that the terms of this instruction in conflict harmwith and	at ever, unto the sai under the said investigation of the Urlands and the Urlands applied the said investigation of the Urlands applied the Patent Law my other internationable; and all forms also and designs walter and entire internations, rene tents and Trademan e duty it is to issue the saim to the said ment; and	id ASSIGNEE, cention, and the inited States with protection, its site for said. It is still for said the violations and the violations and the violations and the violation and agreement of industrial probable and roissi rks of the Unite putents or other dassignees, it is said to the content of ASSIGNEE, it is a said to the content of	the successors, legal said United States high may be granted teluding, without invention in any pright to claim for the I States, the or the domestic laws roperly protection, ranted for said ses thereof, and any providence or forms its successors, legal gred, and has not successors level
representativos and assig papers, execute all divisi	ns, any fece known onel, continuing, rel i the said ASSIONE	respecting said invention, best and foreign applicati EE, its successors, logal re-	, and toxify in any one, make all right	tiposocdit proceedit	ng, sign all lawful reacrally de
Full name of sole or first	investory , Shall	AMIR			
inventor's Signature Rocidence Rasnana, is	<u></u>	N.C.	Date 16	18 0	Ä
				Cit	izenship JSRAEL
Post Office Address 12	Hahamon Street	43732 Regnanu Israel			
Full name of accord joint Second Inventor's Signat Residence Tel-Aviv Isc	RG WAS CYC	Yaron KLEIN	Date(ाशट	У
Post Offico Address 40 (Moshe Davan Stre	est. 67653 Tel-Aviv_Isra	el	Cit	izanship <u>ISRAFI</u>
Full name of third joint in	ventor if any			Total Addition	
Phied Inventor's Signature			Date		
Costdeace				Cit	lizenship

11137965.00

"PATENT "

REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0977